SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17431/2023

NARAYAN GIRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. ALJO K. Joseph is representing Petitioner-in Person)

Date: 12-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 23.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar