## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17431/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2022 in WPC No. 4761/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

NARAYAN GIRI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Mr. ALJO K. Joseph is representing Petitioner-in Person IA No. 82490/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 214446/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 82489/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date: 25-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv., Amicus Curiae

For Respondent(s): Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 29.04.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)